As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 571

Senator Kunze

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Anthony Coy-Gonzalez as the 2021 Ohio Teacher of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1						
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Anthony Coy-	2						
Gonzalez on being selected as the 2021 Ohio Teacher of the Year by	3						
the Ohio Department of Education;	4						
WHEREAS, Motivated by a deep concern for our youth, Anthony	5						
Coy-Gonzalez has brought insight, expertise, and ability to the							
important task of guiding young minds. An upper elementary teacher	7						
at the Ohio School for the Deaf, he was instrumental in the	8						
creation of the school's Kindness Campaign and the elementary	9						
school newspaper, Little Spartans, Big News, which introduces	10						
young people to journalism. In addition, he is a member of the	11						
State Council for Professional Educators Board and the Parent	12						
Teacher Association, where he currently serves as an officer; and	13						
WHEREAS, A skillful and patient instructor, Anthony Coy-	14						
Gonzalez has an inspiring way of connecting with his students to	15						
build trust and provide challenging curriculum, and he has	16						
encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and							
interests. Understandably, his spirited intellect and painstaking							
approach to his work have won him a host of admirers; and	19						
WHEREAS, During his tenure, Anthony Coy-Gonzalez has not only	20						
taught many young people, but he has also established a solid	21						
foundation for succeeding generations. His unstinting	22						
contributions of time, talent, and seemingly inexhaustible energy	23						
to students and teachers alike have gained him the appreciation	24						
and esteem of everyone with whom he has been associated, and his	25						
career stands as a hallmark worthy of emulation; therefore be it	26						

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 27 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, 28 congratulate Anthony Coy-Gonzalez on his outstanding accolade and 29 look to his future with optimism; and be it further 30 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 31

,							4	
authenticated	сору	of	this	Resolution	to	Anthony	Coy-Gonzalez.	32

Page 2